900587347 12/23/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616247

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900581789
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		11/23/2020	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acquatic Co.
Street Address:	435 Industrial Rd
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38372
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Bootz Manufacturing Company, LLC
Street Address:	435 Industrial Rd
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38372
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA
Name:	Clarion Bathware, Inc.
Street Address:	435 Industrial Rd
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38372
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	The Praxis Companies, LLC
Street Address:	435 Industrial Rd
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	38372
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Bathcraft, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007130 FRAME: 0470

900587347

Street Address:	435 Industrial Rd
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38372
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	MAAX Spas Industries Corp.
Street Address:	25605 South Arizona Ave
City:	Chandler
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85248
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	MAAX US Corp.
Street Address:	7767 Elm Creek Blvd., Suite 310
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55369
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Florestone, LLC
Street Address:	435 Industrial Rd
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38372
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	International Marble, LLC
Street Address:	435 Industrial Rd
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38372
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Swan Surfaces, LLC
Street Address:	515 Olive St, Suite 900
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4573017	A2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4055762	AQUATIC
Registration Number:	3791833	AQUATIC
Registration Number:	4879244	DRIFTBATH
Registration Number:	3745034	MOTIF
Registration Number:	3778646	REAL LUXURY FOR REAL LIFE
Registration Number:	3544336	SANTA CRUZ
Registration Number:	3424974	SERENITY
Registration Number:	4752272	DURACORE
Registration Number:	3040959	B BOOTZ INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	3037934	BOOTZCAST
Registration Number:	4027754	DURABRACE
Registration Number:	4675405	SHOWERCAST
Registration Number:	1865240	SYNIRON
Registration Number:	3927033	ULTRACAST
Registration Number:	4154884	EZ PIN
Registration Number:	3497753	INDEPENDENCE LINE
Registration Number:	1767358	AMERICAN WHIRLPOOL
Registration Number:	3902416	AQUARIUS
Registration Number:	3972200	AQUARIUS BATHWARE
Registration Number:	3902415	COMFORT DESIGNS
Registration Number:	3968186	COMFORT DESIGNS
Registration Number:	3717152	EASY BASE
Registration Number:	3930179	HAMILTON
Registration Number:	3972201	H HAMILTON BATHWARE
Registration Number:	3902414	PRAXIS
Registration Number:	3972198	PRAXIS
Registration Number:	4719396	SAFETY SUITE
Registration Number:	4719397	SAFETY SUITE
Registration Number:	4451324	LAUREL MOUNTAIN WHIRLPOOLS
Registration Number:	4922095	EASY BASE
Registration Number:	4908117	ASURA
Registration Number:	3729227	ADVENTURES IN HYDROTHERAPY
Registration Number:	5026296	AQUA KLEAN
Registration Number:	5046850	NORTHERN EXPOSURE
Registration Number:	3640638	POWERPOOL
Registration Number:	1630753	POWERWORKS
Registration Number:	2770517	THERAMAAX
Registration Number:	1676343	THERMO-LOCK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3845854	THERM-RITE
Registration Number:	4305950	URBAN SERIES
Registration Number:	2777984	VITA SPA
Registration Number:	2841790	ZONE THERAPY
Registration Number:	2827857	DURAMAAX
Registration Number:	2151453	FOOT RELIEF ZONE
Registration Number:	1351569	CALIFORNIA COOPERAGE
Registration Number:	3789096	RELEASE
Registration Number:	3203792	THERMAZONE
Registration Number:	3936273	AROMASCENTS
Registration Number:	3187905	URBAN
Registration Number:	3179409	E·Z PLUMB
Registration Number:	1889784	AKER
Registration Number:	4232746	ADVANTA BY MAAX
Registration Number:	2932964	AKER
Registration Number:	2361106	BACKMAX
Registration Number:	2039952	PEARL
Registration Number:	3729088	PEARL BATHS
Registration Number:	2709405	STEAMAX
Registration Number:	3323545	THERMAX
Registration Number:	2808470	HYDROMAX
Registration Number:	3304562	HYDROSENS
Registration Number:	2952871	MAAX
Registration Number:	2093986	MAAX
Registration Number:	3106206	MAAX COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3072826	HYDROFEEL
Registration Number:	2033434	
Registration Number:	2308803	BODYWRAP SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2349393	SOUVENIR
Registration Number:	2247002	TRUE WHIRLPOOL
Registration Number:	4825712	WEDGE LOK
Registration Number:	4763248	FLORESTONE
Registration Number:	4737911	SAFLOR
Registration Number:	3117557	A SPEC ABOVE
Registration Number:	0772646	FLORESTONE
Registration Number:	1521691	SWANSTONE
Registration Number:	2033312	SWANSTONE
Registration Number:	2190449	SWANSTONE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2792971	VERITEK
Registration Number:	3193148	THERE IS NOTHING LIKE SWANSTONE
Registration Number:	3284336	SWANTILE
Registration Number:	3835969	OUR PLANET
Serial Number:	85741138	SUPERCORE
Serial Number:	86830186	ACRYLX
Serial Number:	86892104	X ACRYLX
Serial Number:	87086411	ACRYLX
Serial Number:	87020178	HAMILTON
Serial Number:	90122027	IMI
Serial Number:	90122043	IMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1292651 TM 2L
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 12

source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page3.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page4.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page5.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page6.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page7.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page8.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page9.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page10.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page11.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page12.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page13.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page13.tif
source=ABG - Trademark 2L Coversheet#page14.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of November 23, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (the "Agent"), in favor of Acquatic Co., Bootz Manufacturing Company, LLC, The Praxis Companies, LLC, Clarion Bathware, Inc., Bathcraft, LLC, MAAX Spas Industries Corp., MAAX US Corp., Florestone, LLC, International Marble, LLC and Swan Surfaces, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), made by the Grantors from time to time party thereto in favor of the Agent, each Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on October 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5889/0189, the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 23, 2017 and recorded with the USPTO on January 25, 2017 at Reel/Frame 5973/0901, the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2017 and recorded with the USPTO on January 30, 2017 at Reel/Frame 5976/0038 and the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 4, 2020 and recorded with the USPTO on September 4, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7045/0605 and the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2017 and recorded with the USPTO on May 26, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6069/0546 (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses listed on Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates, and cancels all of its security interest in all right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and/or the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title, or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreements or the Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby retransfers, re-conveys, and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO note and record this Release and any other filings necessary to evidence the release, discharge, termination, and cancellation of the Agent's rights

under the Security Agreement and/or Trademark Security Agreements with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release (including to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby).
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto on separate counterpart signature pages, each constituting an original, but all together one and the same instrument. The Grantors acknowledge that this Release is and shall be effective upon execution and delivery by the parties hereto. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or other electronic transmission complying with the U.S. Federal ESIGN Act of 2000 or the New York Electronic Signature and Records Act or other transmission method shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and to be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law. Each party to this Release hereto represents and warrants to the other parties hereto that it has the corporate or equivalent capacity and authority to execute this Release through electronic means and there are no restrictions for doing so in such party's constitutive documents.
- 6. <u>Severability</u>. In the event and to the extent that any provision hereof shall be deemed to be invalid or unenforceable by reason of the operation of any law or by reason of the interpretation placed thereon by any court, this Release shall to such extent be construed as not containing such provision, but only as to such locations where such law or interpretation is operative, and the invalidity or unenforceability of such provision shall not affect the validity of any remaining provisions hereof, and any and all other provisions hereof which are otherwise lawful and valid shall remain in full force and effect
- 7. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with and governed exclusively by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature pages follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Mikhail Faybusovich Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Andrew Griffin
Title: Authorized Signatory

GRANTORS:

AQUATIC CO.

By: Dx A

Title: Chief Financial Officer

BOOTZ MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC

By: Brent Korb

Title: Chief Financial Officer

THE PRAXIS COMPANIES, LLC

By: Brent Korb

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CLARION BATHWARE, INC.

By: DX Name: Brent Korb

Title: Chief Financial Officer

BATHCRAFT, LLC

Name: Brent Korb

Title: Chief Financial Officer

By:

MAAX SPAS INDUSTRIES CORP.

By:

Name: Brent Korl

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

MAAX US CORP.

By: Name:

Brent Korl

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

FLORESTONE, LLC

By:

Name: Brent Kor

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

INTERNATIONAL MARBLE, LLC

By:

Name: Brent Korb

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

SWAN SURFACES, LLC

By:

Name:

Brent Korb

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Reel/Frame 5889/0189:

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trade Mark</u>	Registration	Expiration
		No.	Date, if Applicable
Aquatic Co.		Serial No.	Applicable
	A ²	85/747,835	
		Reg. No. 4,573,017	
Aquatic Co.	& ACHATIC	Serial No.	
	& AQUATIC	85/274,940	
Aquatic Co.	4 5 T 4 T 1 5	Reg. No. 4,055,762 Serial No.	
Aquauc Co.	AQUATIC	77/351,900	
		Reg. No. 3,791,833	
Aquatic Co.	DRIFTBATH	Serial No.	
•		85/951,314	
		Reg. No. 4,879,244	
Aquatic Co.	MOTIF	Serial No.	
		77/174,086	
A C -	DEAL HIVIDY FOR DEAL LIFE	Reg. No. 3,745,034	
Aquatic Co.	REAL LUXURY FOR REAL LIFE	Serial No. 77/386,481	
		Reg. No. 3,778,646	
Aquatic Co.	SANTA CRUZ	Serial No.	Registered
		77/174,076	Renewal due
		Reg. No. 3,544,336	12/9/2018
Aquatic Co.	SERENITY	Serial No.	Registered
		76/408,901	Renewal due
	CLIDED CODE	Reg. No. 3,424,974	5/13/2018
Aquatic Co.	SUPERCORE	Serial No. 85/741,138	
Aquatic Co.	DURACORE	Serial No.	
riquade co.		85/729,712	
		Reg. No. 4,752,272	
Bootz Manufacturing		Serial No.	Registered
Company, LLC		78/510,092	Renewal due
	BOOTZ	Reg. No. 3,040,959	1/10/2026
Bootz Manufacturing	BOOTZCAST	Serial No.	Registered
Company, LLC		78/510,093	Renewal due
Doots Mony-fort	DUBARRACE	Reg. No. 3,037,934	1/3/2026
Bootz Manufacturing Company, LLC	DURABRACE	Serial No. 85/047,763	
Company, LLC		Reg. No. 4,027,754	
Bootz Manufacturing	SHOWERCAST	Serial No.	
Company, LLC		86/316,190	
- -		Reg. No. 4,675,405	
Bootz Manufacturing	SYNIRON	Serial No.	Registered
Company, LLC		74/325,681	Renewal due
		Reg. No. 1,865,240	11/29/2024

[[5541082]]

Owner	Trade Mark	Registration	Expiration
		<u>No.</u>	Date, if
			<u>Applicable</u>
Bootz Manufacturing	ULTRACAST	Serial No.	Registered
Company, LLC		85/039,566	Renewal due
~		Reg. No. 3,927,033	3/1/2021
Clarion Bathware, Inc.	E-Z PIN	Serial No.	
		85/175,505	
Clarion Bathware, Inc.	INDEPENDENCE LINE	Reg. No. 4,154,884 Serial No.	Registered
Clarion Daniware, Inc.	INDEFENDENCE LINE	77/140,974	Renewal due
		Reg. No. 3,497,753	9/9/2018
The Praxis Companies,	AMERICAN WHIRLPOOL	Serial No.	Registered
LLC	Tanibrae in William 8 8 8 2	74/108,652	Renewal due
_		Reg. No. 1,767,358	4/27/2023
The Praxis Companies,	AQUARIUS	Serial No.	
LLC		76/703,160	
		Reg. No. 3,902,416	
The Praxis Companies,		Serial No.	
LLC		76/703,157	
	200-200	Reg. No. 3,972,200	
The Praxis Companies,	COMFORT DESIGNS	Serial No.	
LLC		76/703,158	
		Reg. No. 3,902,415	
The Praxis Companies,	comfort	Serial No.	
LLC	designs	76/703,156 Reg. No. 3,968,186	
Praxis Companies		Serial No.	
Traxis Companies	Casy	77/770,965	
	Casy	Reg. No. 3,717,152	
The Praxis Companies,	HAMILTON	Serial No.	
LLC	THE WILL TOTAL	76/703,161	
		Reg. No. 3,930,179	
The Praxis Companies,		Serial No.	
LLC		76/703,159	
		Reg. No. 3,972,201	
	Hamilton		
	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO		
The Praxis Companies,	PRAXIS	Serial No.	
LLC		76/703,153	
The Praxis Companies,		Reg. No. 3,902,414 Serial No.	
LLC		76/703,152	
LLC		Reg. No. 3,972,198	
	PRAXIS	1.68. 1.6. 5,5 / 2,15 6	
The Praxis Companies,	SAFETY SUITE	Serial No.	
LLC		86/333,264	
		Reg. No. 4,719,396	
The Praxis Companies,	C 12 C 4	Serial No.	
LLC	Safety Suite	86/333,282	
- 1 0 T- 2		Reg. No. 4,719,397	
Bathcraft, LLC	Laurel Mountain Whirlpool	Serial No.	
		85/922,654	
		Reg No. 4,451,324	

<u>Owner</u>	Trade Mark	Registration No.	Expiration Date, if Applicable
The Praxis Companies, LLC	Easy Base	Serial No. 86/658,069 Reg. No. 4,922,095	Аррисавие
The Praxis Companies, LLC	Easy Base	Serial No. 77/770,965 Reg. No. 3,717,152	
The Praxis Companies, LLC	Asura	Serial No. 86/690,050 Reg. No. 4,908,117	
The Praxis Companies, LLC	Acrylx	Serial No. 86/830,186	
The Praxis Companies, LLC	Acrylx	Serial No. 86/892,104	
The Praxis Companies, LLC	Acrylx	Serial No. 87/086,411	
The Praxis Companies, LLC	Hamilton	Serial No. 87/020/178	

Reel/Frame 5973/0901:

<u>Owner</u>	Trade Mark	Registration	Expiration
		<u>No.</u>	Date, if
			<u>Applicable</u>
MAAX Spas Industries	ADVENTURES IN	Serial No.	Renewal due
Corp.	HYDROTHERAPY	77/444,477	12/22/2019
		Reg. No.	
		3,729,227	
MAAX Spas Industries	AQUA KLEAN	Serial No.	Decl. of Use due
Corp.		86/870,059	8/23/2022
		Reg. No. 5,026,296	
MAAX Spas Industries	NORTHERN EXPOSURE	Serial No.	Decl. of Use due
Corp.		86/761,796	9/20/2022
		Reg. No. 5,046,850	
MAAX Spas Industries	POWERPOOL	Serial No.	Renewal due
Corp.		77/387,153	6/16/2019
		Reg. No. 3,640,638	
MAAX Spas Industries	POWERWORKS	Serial No.	Renewal due
Corp.		74/048,238	1/8/2021
		Reg. No.	
		1,630,753	
MAAX Spas Industries	THERAMAAX	Serial No.	Renewal due
Corp.		75/462,661	10/7/2023
		Reg. No.	
		2,770,517	
MAAX Spas Industries	THERMO-LOCK	Serial No.	Renewal due
Corp.		74/013,740	2/18/2022
2511770 7 1		Reg. No. 1,676,343	
MAAX Spas Industries	THERM-RITE	Serial No.	Renewal due
Corp.		77/612,353	9/7/2020
		Reg. No. 3,845,854	

[[5541082]]

<u>Owner</u>	Trade Mark	Registration No.	Expiration Date, if Applicable
MAAX Spas Industries Corp.	URBAN SERIES	Serial No. 85/362,250 Reg. No. 4,305,950	Decl. of Use due 3/19/2019
MAAX Spas Industries Corp.	VITA SPA	Serial No. 78/180,428 Reg. No. 2,777,984	Renewal due 10/28/2023
MAAX Spas Industries Corp.	ZONE THERAPY	Serial No. 78/195,467 Reg. No. 2,841,790	Renewal due 5/11/2024
MAAX Spas Industries Corp.	DURAMAAX	Serial No. 78/188,149 Reg. No. 2,827,857	Renewal due 3/30/2024
MAAX Spas Industries Corp.	FOOT RELIEF ZONE	Serial No. 75/189,822 Reg. No. 2,151,453	Renewal due 4/14/2018
MAAX Spas Industries Corp.	CALIFORNIA COOPERAGE	Serial No. 73/517,612 Reg. No. 1,351,569	Renewal due 7/30/2025

Reel/Frame 5976/0038:

Owner	Trade Mark	Registration No.	Expiration Date, if Applicable
MAAX US Corp.	RELEASE	Serial No. 77/367,164 Reg. No. 3,789,096	Renewal due 5/18/2020
MAAX US Corp.	THERMAZONE	Serial No. 78/833,405 Reg. No. 3,203,792	Renewal due 1/30/2017
MAAX US Corp.	AromaScents	Serial No. 77/776,392 Reg. No. 3,936,273	Decl. of Use due 3/29/2017
MAAX US Corp.	URBAN	Serial No. 78/364,781 Reg. No. 3,187,905	Renewal due 12/19/2016
MAAX US Corp.	E.Z.Phunb	Serial No. 78/582,813 Reg. No. 3,179,409	Renewal due 12/5/2016

[[5541082]]

Owner	Trade Mark	Registration No.	Expiration Date, if Applicable
MAAX US Corp.	AKER	Serial No. 74/365,139 Reg. No. 1,889,784	Renewal due 4/18/2025
MAAX US Corp.	ADVANTA BY MAAX & Design	Serial No. 85/481,727 Reg. No. 4,232,746	Decl. of Use due 10/30/2018
MAAX US Corp.	AKER	Serial No. 78/342,595 Reg. No. 2,932,964	Renewal due 3/15/2025
MAAX US Corp.	BACKMAX	Serial No. 75/388,867 Reg. No. 2,361,106	Renewal due 6/27/2020
MAAX US Corp.	PEARL	Serial No. 74/726,669 Reg. No. 2,039,952	Renewal due 2/25/2017
MAAX US Corp.	PEARL BATHS	Serial No. 77/385,651 Reg. No. 3,729,088	Renewal due 12/22/2019
MAAX US Corp.	STEAMAX	Serial No. 78/100,896 Reg. No. 2,709,405	Renewal due 4/22/2023
MAAX US Corp.	THERMAX	Serial No. 77/111,514 Reg. No. 3,323,545	Renewal due 10/30/2017
MAAX US Corp.	HYDROMAX	Serial No. 78/100,858 Reg. No. 2,808,470	Renewal due 1/27/2024
MAAX US Corp.	HYDROSENS	Serial No. 78/878,710 Reg. No. 3,304,562	Renewal due 10/2/2017
MAAX US Corp.	MAAX	Serial No. 78/055,397 Reg. No. 2,952,871	Renewal due 5/17/2025

[[5541082]]

Owner	Trade Mark	Registration No.	Expiration Date, if Applicable
MAAX US Corp.	MAAX	Serial No. 74/570,385 Reg. No. 2,093,986	Renewal due 9/9/2017
MAAX US Corp.	MAAX COLLECTION (Stylized)	Serial No. 78/541,275 Reg. No. 3,106,206	Renewal was due 6/20/2016; grace period ended 12/20/2016
MAAX US Corp.	HYDROFEEL	Serial No. 78/447,420 Reg. No. 3,072,826	Renewal due 3/28/2026
MAAX US Corp.		Serial No. 74/701,895 Reg. No. 2,033,434	Renewal due 1/28/2017
MAAX US Corp.		Serial No. 75/534,794 Reg. No. 2,308,803	Renewal due 1/18/2020
MAAX US Corp.	SOUVENIR	Serial No. 75/508,703 Reg. No. 2,349,393	Renewal due 5/16/2020
MAAX US Corp.	TRUE WHIRLPOOL	Serial No. 75/246,312 Reg. No. 2,247,002	Renewal due 5/25/2019

Reel//Frame: 7045/0605:

<u>Owner</u>	Trade Mark	Registration	Registration
		No.	Date
Florestone, LLC	WEDGE LOK	4825712	4/27/1993
	(word mark)		
Florestone, LLC	FLORESTONE	4763248	4/14/2015
	(word mark)		
Florestone, LLC	SAFLOR	4737911	5/19/2015
	(word mark)		
Florestone, LLC	A SPECABOVE	3117557	7/18/2006
	(word mark)		
Florestone, LLC	FLORESTONE	772646	7/7/1964
	(word mark)		

[[5541082]]

Owner	Trade Mark	Application No.	Application Date
International Marble,	IMI	90/122,027	8/18/2020
LLC	(word mark)		
International Marble, LLC		90/122,043	8/18/2020

Reel/Frame 6069/0546:

Owner	Trade Mark	Registration No.	Expiration Date, if Applicable
Swan Surfaces, LLC	SWANSTONE	1,521,691	
Swan Surfaces, LLC	SWANSTONE	2,033,312	
Swan Surfaces, LLC	SWANSTONE	2,190,449	
Swan Surfaces, LLC	VERITEK	2,792,971	
Swan Surfaces, LLC	THERE IS NOTHING LIKE SWANSTONE	3,193,148	
Swan Surfaces, LLC	SWANTILE	3,284,336	
Swan Surfaces, LLC	OUR PLANET	3,835,969	

[[5541082]]

RECORDED: 11/23/2020